Pregnancy & Birth Resources
Fertility / Conception 
The Women’s Clinic  https://www.womansclinic.net/ 
Mercy Hospital - https://www.mercy.net/service/infertility/
Cox Hospital - https://www.coxhealth.com/services/womens-health/fertility-reproductive-medicine/

Midwives & Birth Centers
Missouri Midwifery Service https://www.missourimidwifery.com/ru/contact-missourimidwifery/
Family Birth & Wellness https://www.familybirth.com/
The Woman’s Way https://www.facebook.com/thewomansway/
Baby Moon Midwife Service http://www.missourimidwife.com/
Mercy Clinic Midwives https://www.mercy.net/practice/mercy-clinic-midwifery-smith-glynn-callaway-suite-240/

Hospitals + NICU
Mercy https://www.mercy.net/practice/mercy-hospital-springfield/
Cox https://www.coxhealth.com/our-hospitals-and-clinics/our-locations/cox-medical-center-south/

Doulas
The Doula Foundation https://doulafoundation.org/
Flourish Family Doulas https://flourishfamilydoulas.com/
Melanie Pierce https://www.joyinthejourneybirth.com/
Heritage Babies Doula Services https://heritage-babies-doula-services.ueniweb.com/
Jeannette Napoleon https://www.goldentouchchildbirthsupport.com/




Pregnancy Support 
Pregnancy Care Center https://417choices.com/
Planned Parenthood https://www.plannedparenthood.org/


